900428024 11/09/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM450299

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY NAME previously recorded on Reel 006153 Frame 0122. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the RECEIVING PARTY NAME SHOULD BE HENKEL IP HOLDING GMBH AND NOT HOLDINGS.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900424410

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GCP Applied Technologies Inc.		07/03/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Henkel IP & Holding GmbH			
Street Address:	Henkelstrasse 67			
City:	Dusseldorf			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	40589			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GERMANY			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0570646	DAREX AEA
Registration Number:	0409573	DAREX
Serial Number:	86959156	DARASEAL
Serial Number:	85333603	CELOX
Serial Number:	74324398	DARAFORM
Serial Number:	77046410	APPERTA
Serial Number:	71486939	DAREX
Serial Number:	71281082	SODASORB
Serial Number:	86076957	SODASORB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037392815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com **CPA GLOBAL LIMITED Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE

REEL: 006190 FRAME: 0512 900428024

TRADEMARK

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	 CASTLE STREET ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Birrell			
SIGNATURE:	/HMB/IPR/ES/W.R.Grace GCP/corrAG9TM/US/			
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2017			

Total Attachments: 4

source=USPTO conf rect corr AG9TM 10 Oct 7#page1.tif source=USPTO conf rect AG9TM 13 Sept 17#page1.tif source=Deed of Assignment GCP Henkel#page1.tif source=Deed of Assignment GCP Henkel#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006190 FRAME: 0513







Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			
CONVEYING PAR		TA				
		ş	Grmerly	Execution Date	Estity Type	
GCP Applied			8 W.			
Technologies In-			***************************************	<u> </u>		
RECEIVING PART	Y DAT	A				
Name:	Henke	119&1	ioldings Gmbl	÷		
Street	Henke	Istrass	e 67			
Address:	Dusse	,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
State/Country:	*******	ACCESSAGES AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE P	***************************************	***************************************		
	40589					
	Limite	d Liabii	ity Company: (BERMANY		
	************			***************************************		
PROPERTY NUME	SERS "	Potal: 8	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
Property Type	N.	mber		Word Mai	'k	
Serial Number:	889	359156	DARASEAL	**************		
Serial Number:	853	33603	CELOX			
Serial Number:	743	24398	8 DARAFORM			
Serial Number:	770	46410	0 APPERTA			
Serial Number:	714	86939	9 DAREX			
Serial Number:	712	81082	2 SODASORB			
Serial Number:	860	78957	SODASORE	******************		
Registration Number:	8	0646	DAREX AEA			
Registration Number:	1	573	DAREX			
CORRESPONDEN	CE DA	TA	<u> </u>	***************************************	i	
Fax Number:		0373928	-			
Email: Correspondence w it will be sent using	φ ill be s	necorda: ent to ti	s@opaglobat.com ne o-mail address	: : <i>first</i> ; if that is	unsuccessful,	
it will be sent using sent via US Mail.	g o far.	number	, if provided; if ti	iatis unsucces	ssful, it will be	
Correspondent Name: OPA GLOBAL LIMITED						
Address Line 1: UBERATION HOUSE Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET						
Address Line & ST HELIER, JERSEY JES 181.						
DOMESTIC REPRE	SENTA	nve				
Name:						
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:						
Address Line 3:						
Address Line 4:						
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Helen Birrell						
Signature: /IHM8/			/HM8/IPR/ES/	IMB/IPR/ES/W.R.Grace GCP/AG9TM/US/		
Date: 09/13/2017						
***************************************			***************************************	*************		

Return to ETAS home page

Yotal Attachments: 2 source=Deed of Assignment GCP Henkel#page1.tif source=Deed of Assignment GCP Henkel#page2.tif

TM442912

98/13/2017 \$240

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS (D: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:

| HOME | INDEX: SEARCH | BOUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 006190 FRAM長的公約4

USA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GCP Applied Technologies Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation, organized under the laws of Delaware, with a place of business at 62 Whittemore Avenue, Cambridge MA 02140, U.S.A., owns the United States trademark registrations ("Registrations") and the United States trademark applications ("Applications") listed on the attached Schedule; and

WHEREAS, Henkel IP & Holding GmbH ("ASSIGNEE"), a Limited Liability Company. organized under the laws of Germany, with a place of business at Henkelstraße 67, 40589 Düsseldorf, Germany, desires to acquire all rights to the Marks, the Registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all claims for damages and profits for past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to have become effective as from: 3rd July 2017.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative, as the date(s) written below.

ASSIGNOR: GCP Applied Technologies Inc.

Name:

Sarah Buttery

Title:

Authorised Signatory

Date:

18th Soptember 2017

ASSIGNEE: Henkel IP & Holding GmbH

Name:

Title:

Ian Doyle Authorised Signatory

Date:

13h September 17

Page 1 of 2

Schedule

Country	Application Number	IP Registration Number	IP Name	
U.S.A.	86959156		DARASEAL	
U.S.A.	85/333603	4169158	CELOX	
U.S.A.	74/324398	1825693	DARAFORM	
U.S.A.	77/046410	3353072	APPERTA	
U.S.A.	71/486939	421159	DAREX	
U.S.A.	71/281082	258511	SODASORB	
U.S.A.		0570646	DAREX AEA	
U,S,A.		409573	DAREX U.S.A.	
U.S.A.	86076957	4777900	SODASORB	

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/10/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006190 FRAME: 0516